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"<
Love your country.

Protect your vote.

.

Response to Public Records Request 25-311

public_records_requests <public_records_requests@ohiosos.gov> Mon, Feb 9, 2026 at 10:52 AM
To: "research@truethevote.org" <research@truethevote.org>
Cc: public_records_requests <public_records_requests@ohiosos.gov>

Dear Ms. Denning,

| am writing in response to a message received through our office’s website on October 11, 2025. In that message,
you appear to ask for a wide range of information, including all records, communications, directives, and guidance
created or received by our office related to Executive Order 14248.

The Secretary of State’s office appreciates your interest in Ohio’s elections operations. However, to the extent that this
communication could be construed as a public records request, | am writing to let you know that the request is denied.
A public records request must identify, with reasonable clarity, existing records; a request is improper if it is a request
to search for information wherever it may exist across an office’s records. See State ex rel. Copley Ohio Newspapers,
Inc., 2024-0Ohio-5677, at | 13. The Ohio Supreme Court has also made clear that requests for “any and all records”
are overly broad. See State ex rel. Dillery v. Icsman, 92 Ohio St.3d 312, 314, 750 N.E.2d 156 (2001); State ex rel.
Morgan v. Strickland, 121 Ohio St. 3d 600, 603 (2009) (request for "[a]ny and all e-mail communications” which
reference a topic was overly broad).

If you would like to clarify or refine your request by identifying specific records that you seek, please let us know.
Thank you again for your interest in Ohio’s elections operations.

J Larry Obhof | Chief Legal Counsel & Deputy Assistant Secretary of State
Frank | Office of the Ohio Secretary of State
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From: public_records_requests

Sent: Tuesday, October 14, 2025 11:19 AM
To: research@truethevote.org

Subject: Contact Form

Good morning,

This email acknowledges receipt of your public records request from October 11, 2025, for this office’s actions in
regard to Executive Order 14248 as included below.

We are reviewing your request and will respond within a reasonable time, as required by the Ohio Public Records Act.

Sincerely,

—e=

Fl’ nk Jen Canary | Legal Administrative Assistant & Records Coordinator
&l Office of the Ohio Secretary of State
LaRose

Bhio Seeretary of State  ONIOSOS.goOV

From: NoReply@OhioSOS.gov <NoReply@OhioSOS.gov>
Sent: Saturday, October 11, 2025 12:02 AM

To: Election <Election@OhioSOS.Gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Contact Form

****Secretary of State Security Notice****
This e-mail is from an external source. Think before you click links or open attachments.
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I E 1
Frank LaRose
| Bfiio Secretary of State |

Contact Form

A user submitted the following information on Elections Contact Form

Name: Megan Denning

Address: 3120 Southwest Fwy Ste 101 PMB 19128 Houston TX 77098 4520
County:

Phone: 713 401 6017

Email: research@truethevote.org

Question / Comment: RECORDSCOMMSDIRECTIVESGUIDANCE CREATEDRECEIVED BY YOUR OFFICE SINCE
32525 RELATED TO EO 14248 INCLUDING NOT LIMITED TO ACTIONS TAKENPLANNED TO COMPLY W
RESPOND TO EVALUATE EO COMMS WFED AGENCIES INCLUDING EAC OR DOJ CONCERNING
IMPLEMENTATIONCHALLENGES TO THE ORDER ANY INTERNAL ANALYSESMEETING
NOTESCORRESPONDENCE WCOUNTY OFFICIALS ELECTION VENDORS STAKEHOLDERS RELATED TO
VOTER ROLL VERIFICATION MAIL BALLOT RECEIPT DEADLINES OR DOCUMENTARY PROOF OF
CITIZENSHIP REQS
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